THE 1ST ANNUAL SHADOW CREEK RANCH CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT



SOUTHWYCK GOLF CLUB

SEPTEMBER 23, 2017 2901 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE PEARLAND, TX 77584 WWW.SHADOWCREEKRANCHHOA.COM



1st Annual Shadow Creek Ranch

CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

SCRMA PRESIDENT

Jason Harrison

MAILING ADDRESS
12234 Shadow Creek Parkway
Building 3, Suite 112
Pearland, TX 77584

CONTACT INFORMATION
Cassandra Gerling-Perez
Shadow Creek Ranch
Lifestyle Director

713-332-4691 Cassandra.Gerling-Perez @fsresidential.com Dear Neighbor,

Shadow Creek Ranch is proud to be hosting the 1st Annual Charity Golf Tournament on Saturday, September 23, 2017 at Southwyck Golf Club. This tournament is a collective effort of the residential and business community to raise money for three worthy causes in the Pearland area: Texas Sentinels Foundation, Pearland Neighborhood Center, and The Women's Center of Brazoria County.

Our dedicated volunteers are busy securing sponsorships, tee and raffle prizes and, most importantly, players for this wonderful event. The SCR Golf Tournament Committee would like to formally invite you to sponsor or play to represent your family, business, or organization as an individual or a team of four. We have included a form to secure your sponsorship pledge and player registration.

We hope we can count on you to participate in the tournament, but if you are unable to attend, please consider a tax-deductible donation to one of the three benefiting agencies. We look forward to seeing you in September for a great day of golf and a worthy cause.

Sincerely,

Jason Harrison SCRMA President



SHADOW CREEK RANCH 1ST ANNUAL

CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT







ABOUT THE BENEFITTING AGENCIES

The Texas Sentinels Foundation was established in 2007 and supports Wounded Military in cities across Texas including Pearland. The Foundation's mission is to provide qualified members of the U.S. Armed Forces who were severely injured in the line of duty on or after Sept. 11, 2001 with support adapted for their needs. The Texas Sentinels Foundation offers support, primarily through the provision of housing and life scholarships, and helps these Wounded Military readjust to civilian life and prosper in their hometowns or new communities.

The Women's Center of Brazoria was established in 1982 by a group of concerned citizens to provide services to domestic violence victims. In 1985, they expanded their mission statement to include victims of sexual assault because so many of the women-and a few men- with whom they worked were dual victims. Over the years, the Women's Center opened offices in Pearland, Alvin, Angleton, Freeport and West Columbia with programs that include a shelter, transitional living, parenting classes, resale shop, and volunteer programs.

Pearland Neighborhood Center was established in 1987 in response to clients who need access to a variety of social services but were unable to travel to multiple locations. Prior to 1987, the city of Pearland had virtually no health or human service agencies servicing the needs of its citizens. Since its inception, the Pearland Neighborhood Center (PNC) has been fulfilling the needs of residents in the northern end of Brazoria County. The "one stop" approach has proven to be the most effective way to deliver services. Programs include utility and rent assistance, food & baby pantry, Santa's Helpers, school supply vouchers, financial stability courses, emergency assistance, and disaster relief.

SHADOW CREEK RANCH CHARITY GOLF **TOURNAMENT**

Join Shadow Creek Ranch for a great day of golf, food, and fun with all proceeds benefiting three deserving benefitting agencies:

> 6:30 am Registration & Continental Breakfast

8 am Shot Gun Start

12:30 Lunch & Awards

Format

Best Ball and Bogey is Your Friend

Prizes

Top Three Teams Closest to the Pin Longest Drive

Mulligans - \$5

Register

Online on Eventbrite.com and search Shadow Creek Ranch Charity Golf Tournament OR Submit your form and check to: SCRMA

12234 Shadow Creek Parkway Building 3, Suite 112 Pearland, TX 77584

Contact: SCRMALifestyle@gmail.com 713-332-4691

RECOME A SPONSOR

Name/ Company (as printed on media)	
Address	_
Phone	_
Email	_
\$1500 Presenting Sponsor (includes recognition on the Shadow Creek Ranc website, newsletter, and social media, course sign, registration for a team of 4)	h
\$500 Beverage Cart Sponsor (includes recognition on the Shadow Creek Rand website, newsletter, and social media, banner, and 2 lunch & beverage tickets)	h
\$250 Prize Sponsor (includes recognition on the Shadow Creek Rand website, newsletter, and social media and 2 lund & beverage tickets)	
\$100 Hole Sponsor (includes hole sign and 1 lunch & beverage ticker	t)
\$25 Spectator (includes lunch and beverage ticket only)	
Supporter \$	

REGISTRATION

\$60 - Individual

\$240 - Team of 4 Player 1 Address ______ Phone _____ Email _____ Player 2 Address Phone _____ Email _____ Player 3 _____ Address _____ Phone ______ Email _____ Player 4 _____ Address _____ Phone _____ Email ______